
P.O. Box 3395 
West Palm Beach, Florida 33402-3395 

November 18, 2010 

Ms. Ann Cole, Director 
Commission Clerk and Administrative Services 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0950 

Rc: Docket No. 100001-El 
COSTISUING SI'K\'EILLANCE AND REVIEW OF FUEL COS1 
RECOVERY CLAUSES OF ELECTRIC UTILITIES 

Dear Ms. Cole: 

We are enclosing ten (IO) copies of the October 2010 Fuel Schedules for our Marianna 
and Fernandina Beach divisions. 

The over-recovery in our Marianna (Northwest Florida) division is higher than estimated 
primarily due to fuel expenses being lower than projected. The over-recovery in our 
Fernandina Beach (Northeast Florida) division is higher than estimated primarily due to 
fuel expenses being lower than projected. 

If you have any questions, please contact me at cvounq@fpuc.com or Cheryl M. Martin 
at cmmartin@fpuc.com. 

Sincerely, 

Senior Regulatory A 
Curtis D. YOU& 

Enclosure 
Cc: Kathy Welch/ FPSC 

Beth Keating 
Tom Geoffroy (no enclosure) 
Mark Cutshaw (no enclosure) 
Buddy Shelley (no enclosure) 
Jeff Householder (no enclosure) 
SJ 80-441 
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Company: FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY 
MARIANNA DNlSlON 

DOLLARS 

DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % 

COMPARISON OF ESTIMATED AND ACTUAL 
FUELANDPURCHASEDPOWERCOSTRECOVERYFACTOR 

MONTH: OCTOBER2010 

MWH C E N T S M  

DIFFERENCE DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % 

SCHEDULEAI 
PAGE 1 OF 2 

-11 35% 2 849,559 3,214237 (364,6781 

1 Fuel Cost of System Net Generation (A31 
2 Nuclear FUB! O t s p o S  Cost (A131 
3 Coal car 1n"estmmt 
4 Adlurvnenfs Lo Fuel Cos (Az Page 11 
5 TOTAL COST OF GENERATED POWER 
6 Fuel Cost of Purchased Power (Enlus8ve 

7 Energy Cost of Sched C S X Emn Pur* (Brokerl(A9) 
8 Energy Cost d Other Emn Purch (Non-Broker)(A9) 
9 Energy Cost of Sched E Emnomy Punh (A9) 
10 Demand and Non Fuel Cost of Purchased Power (A91 

of Emnomy) (A8) 

i i E W Q ~  ~aymentr to auainvlng ~ a ~ t i r t i e ~  (AW 

28,360 27,387 973 355% 1004781 

12 TOTAL COST OF PURCHASE0 POWER 

13 TOTALAVAIL/IELEMWH(LINE5+LlNE 12) 
14 Fuel Cost of Emnomv Sales 11\71 

0 O.W% 

0 000% 

(5,1691 -17.73% 

(5,169) -17.73% 

(5.169) -17.73% 

(5.189) -17.73% 

0 000% 

(LINE14+ 15+ 16+ 171 
19 NET INADVERTENT INTERCHANGE (A101 

20 TOTAL FUEL AND NETPOWERTRANSACTIONS 

21 Net Unbilled Sales (A41 
22 Company Use (A41 
23 T S 0 LOLseB (A41 

24 SYSTEM KWH SALES 
25 Wholesale KWH Sale5 
26 Junrdicfional KWH Sales 

(LlNES5r 12+ 18+ 19) 

0 

0 

7~03701 

424414 

11 28114 

0 

30 TOTAL JURlSDlCTlONN FUEL COS1 

31 Revenue Tax Fador 
32 Fuel Fador Adpsted for Taxer 
33 FUEL FAC ROUNOED TO NEAREST W1 ICENTSIKWHI 

*Included for lnformatlonal Pumoser Only 
XCalcvlafian Based on Junsdicfional KWH Sales 

973 3 5 5 %  

973 355% 
0000 OW% 

973 355% 

973 355% 

954075 

954075 
1 000 

954075 

05ffi97 

0 0 0 

1,687,828 2,052,715 (364.889) 

1,017,956 1.017.745 211 
-~ 

2.705.782 3,070,480 1364.6781 

0 0 0 

3,070,460 

(603.796). 61,611 (565.407) 
2.031 1,685 * 345 

108.168 * 122.802 * (14,6181 

2.705.782 3.070.460 1364.6781 

2,705,782 3.070.460 (364.678) 
1.WO 1.000 O w 0  

2,705.782 3.070.460 (364,6781 

143,777 143,777 ~ 0 

0 W% 

-1778% 

0 02% 

-11 88% 

0 W% 

11 88% 

1080 01% 
20 53% 

- I1 90% 

-11 88% 

-1 1 56% 
0 00% 

-11 88% 

0 W% 

0 

0 

23,985 

23.985 

23,985 

23,985 

0 

23.985 

(5,352) 
18 

959 

28.360 

28.360 
1 w 0  

28,360 

28.360 

0 

0 

29,154 

29,154 

29.154 

29,154 

0 

29,154 

585 
16 

1.166 

27.387 

27.387 
1.WO 

27,387 

27.387 

(5.169) -1773%( 11.28114 

(5937) -101492% -212902 
2 1250% OW716 

(207) -1775% 038147 

0 

0 

7 odw4 

3 49093 

1053187 

0 

1053187 

0 224% 
OCC615 
0 4484 

11 21138 

11 21138 
1 OW 

11 21138 

0 52498 

11 73636 

0 O W %  

0 000% 

ow39 nffi% 

075321 21 58% 

074927 711% 

0 000% 

0.74927 711% 

-235398 -fM640% 
0 WlOl 1842% 
-006693 ~ 1 4 9 3 %  

-1.67063 -14.90% 

-167063 -1490% 
O O W  000% 

~1 67063 -14.90% 

001801 -3.43% 

-1.58855 .1439% 

100072 100072 0 o m  
1005504 11 74481 -1 68977 -1439% 

10055 11 745 -1 890 1439% 



company: FLORIDA PUBLIC UnLinEs COMPANY 
MARIANNA DNlSlON 

PERIOD TO DATE DOLLARS PERIOD TO DATE MWH 

1 Fuel Cor1 af System Net Generation (A31 
2 Nuclear Fuel OispoIBl Cos1 (A131 
3 Coal Car lnveslmenl 
4 Adiustmenfs to Fuel Cost (Iu, Page 1) 
5 TOTAL COST OF GENERATED POWER 
6 Fuel Cart of Pvichared Power (Exclusive 

7 Energy Cos1 of Shed C & X Emn Pura  (BiokeO(A91 
6 Energy Cost of Other E m  Purch (Non-BmCerI(A91 
9 Energy Cost of Sched E Economy Purch (A91 
10 Demand and Noo Fuel Cart of Purchased Power (AS) 
11 Energy Payments ID Qualming Fac~I~l~es (/\Sa) 

12 TOTAL COSTOF PURCHASED POWER 

of Economy) (AS) 

CENT% 

13 TOTAL AVAILABLE MWH (LINE 5 +LINE 12) 
14 Fuel Coat of Emoomy Sales (A71 
15 Gain on Economy Sales (A7a) 
16 Fuel Colt of Unit Power Sales (SLZ PartpIsl(A71 
17 Fuel Cos1 of Other P a s r  Sales (A71 
16 TOTAL FUEL COST AND GAINS OF POWER SALES 

19 NET INADVERTENT INTERCHANGE (A101 
(LINE14+15+16+17) 

~~ 

ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % 

20 TOTAL FUEL AN0 NET POWER TRANSACTIONS 

21 Net Unbllted SelerlA41 

23 T & 0 Losses (A41 

(LINES5+12+18+19) 

22 company use (A41 

ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT 

24 SYSTEM KWH SALES 
25 Wholeoale KWH Sales 
26 Jurisdictional KWH Sales 
26a Jumdmimal Loss MUlIlpIier 
27 Jurisdidional KWH Sales Adlusted for 

28 GPlF- 
29 TRUE-UP- 

30 TOTAL JURISDICTIONAL FUEL COST 

Line LOSIBS 

31 Revenue Tar Fadw 
32 Fuel Fanor Adjusted for Taxer 
33 FUEL FAC ROUNDED TO NEAREST W1 ICENTSNWHI 

COMPARISON OF ESTIMATED AND ACTUAL 
FUELANDPURCHASEDPOWERCDSTRECOVERYFACTOR 

MONTH: OCTOBER2010 

SCHEDULEAl 
PAGE 2 OF 2 

0 0 0 

20,623,150 19.829.143 794,007 

10,173,031 10,177,450 (4,4191 
~ _ _ ~  
30.795.181 30,w6,593 789,586 

0 0 0 

30,796,181 30,006,593 789.588 

(46.401) 600,565 (648,9661 
20.428 16,322 .. 2,106 

1,231.855 . 1,2CQ,297 . 31.558 

30,795,181 30,033,593 769.586 

30,796,181 30.w6.593 769,586 
1 ow 1 w O  0 ow 

30.796.161 30,006,593 789.588 

1,437.770 1,437,170 0 

0 00% 

4 W% 

0 04% 

2 63% 

0 00% 

2 63% 

-106ffi% 
1149% 
2 63% 

2 63% 

2 63% 
0 00% 

2 63% 

0 W% 

- 

- 

0 

0 

293,973 

293,973 

293,973 

293.973 

0 

293.973 

14621 
195 

11,759 

282,481 

282,481 
1 ow 

262.481 

282.481 

0 

0 

288,242 

266,242 

266,242 

266.242 

0 

268.242 

5.769 
176 

11,530 

270.787 

270.787 
1.0w 

270.767 

270.787 

0 

0 

5.731 

5,731 

5,731 

5.731 

0 

5,731 

l6.2311 
19 

229 

11,714 

11,714 
0 ow 

11,714 

11.714 

% 

0 00% 

0 W% 

1 99% 

199% 

199% 

199% 

0 03% 

19% 

10801% 
10 60% 

1 99% 

4 33% 

4 33% 
0 00% 

4 33% 

4 33% 

0 0 

0 0 

701532 687934 

346053 353087 

1047585 1041021 

0 0 

1047565 1041021 

001713 02218 
000723 000677 
043506 04433 

1041203 11 08208 

10.41203 11.08208 
1.000 1.000 

1090203 11 08208 

050898 0531 

1141102 1161307 

0 

0 

0 13596 

n 07034 

0 c65M 

0 

0 06% 

n 23693 
0 ow46 
0 W722 

n 1x05  

0 1 m 5  
0 ow 

n i m s  

n 02202 

n 20205 

0 w% 

0 W% 

1 96% 

-1 99% 

0 63% 

0 00% 

0 63% 

107 72% 
6 79% 

-1 63% 

-1 62% 

162% 
0 w% 

-1 62% 

4 15% 

-1 74% 

1 W072 100072 0 OW% 
1141924 1162143 nzo219 -1 74% 



A. ~ u e l  cost 8 Net Power Transactions 
1. Fuel Cost of System Net Generation 
la.  Fuel Related Transactions (Nuclear Fuel Disposal) 

2. Fuel Cost of Power Sold 
3. F U ~ I  Cost of Purchased Power 
3a. Demand 8 Non Fuel Cost of Purchased Power 
3b. Energy Payments to QualiVing Facilities 

4. Energy Cost of Economy Purchases 
5. Total Fuel a Net Power Transactions 
6. Adjustments to Fuel Cost (Describe Items) 
6a. Special Meetings - Fuel Market Issue 

CURRENT MONTH 

DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % 

$ $ 

1.687.826 2,052,715 (364,889) -17 78% 
1,017,956 1,017,745 21 1 0 02% 

2,705,762 3,070,460 (364.678) -11 88% 

7, Adjusted Total Fuel 8 Net PwrTransactions 

PERIOD TO DATE 

DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % 

$ $ $ 

20,623,150 19.829.143 794,007 4 00% 
10,173,031 10,177.450 (4.419) -0 04% 

30.796.181 30,006.593 789,588 2 63% 

CALCULATION OF TRUE-UP AND INTEREST PROVISION 

Company: FLORIDA PUBLIC UTiLlTlES COMPANY 

Division: MARIANNA DMSION 

Month ol: OCTOBER 2010 

2,713,929 $ 3,070,460 $ (356,531) -11.61% 

SCHEDULE A2 
Page 1 of 4 

$ 30,914,072 $ 30,006,593 $ 907,479 3.02% 

6.147 8,147 0.00% 117,891 117.891 0.00% 



E. Sales Revenues (Exclude Revenue Taxes & Franchise Tal 
1. Jurisdictional Sales Revenue 
a. Base Fuel Revenue 
b Fuel Recovery Revenue 
c~ JutiSdiniOnal Fuel Revenue 
d. Non Fuel Revenue 
e. Total Jurisdinional Sales Revenue 

2. Nan Jufisdictional Sales Revenue 
3. Total Sales Revenue 

C. KWH Sales 
1. Jutisdictional Sales KWH 
2 Non Jurlsdictionai Sales 
3. Total Sales 
4. JunSdlctlOnal Sales % dTotai KWH Sales 

CURRENT MONTH 

DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTIMATE0 AMOUNT % 

CALCULATION OF TRUE-UP AND INTEREST PROVlSlON 

Company: FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY 

PERIODTO DATE 

DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT Yo 

SCHEDULE A2 
Page 2 of 4 

$ 5 

3,355.502 3,245.858 109,644 3 38% 
3,355.502 3,245,858 109,644 3.38% 
1.024.991 223.342 801,649 358.93% 
4.380.493 3,469.200 91 1,293 26.27% 

0 0 0 0.00% 
4,380.493 $ 3.469.200 $ 911.293 26.2746 

5 5 3 

33,622,996 32,175,427 1,447.569 4.50% 
33,622,996 32.175.427 1,447,569 4.50% 
10,507,035 2,390,573 8,116,462 339.52% 
44,130,031 34,566,000 9.564.031 27.67% 

0 0 0 0.00% 
5 44,130.031 34,566,000 $ 9,564,031 27.67% 

28,360,263 27,387,000 973.263 3.55% 282.481. 

28.360.263 27,387.000 973.263 
0 0 0 0.00% 

100.00% 100.00% 0.00% 0 00% 

023 270.767.000 11,714,023 4.33% 
0 0 0 0.00% 

100.00% 100.00% 0.00% 0.00% 
3.55% 282,481,023 270,767.000 11,714,023 4.33% 



D. True-up Calculation 
1. JuriSdictional Fuel Rev. (line 6-1c) 
2. Fuel Adjustment Not Applicable 
a. True-up Pmvision 
b Incentive Pmvision 
c Transition Adjustment (Regulatory Tax Refund) 

3. Jurisdidionai Fuel Revenue Applicableto Petiod 
4. Adjusted Total Fuel 8 Net Power Transadion (Line A-7) 
5. Jurisdictional Sales % of Total KWH Sales (Line C-4) 
6. Jurisdictional Total Fuel 8 Net Power Transactions 

(Line D-4 x Line D-5 x *) 
7. Trueup Provision forthe Month OverNnder Collection 

(Line 0-3 - Line D-6) 
6. Interest Pmvision for the Month 
9. Tme-up 8 Inst. Provision Beg. of Month 
9a. Deferred T ~ e - u p  Beginning of Period 
10. True-up Collected (Refunded) 
11. End of Petiod -Total Net True-up 

(Lines 07 thmugh D10) 

CURRENT MONTH 

DiFFERENCE 
AMOUNT % ESTIMATED ACTUAL 

CALCULATION OF TRUE-UP AND INTEREST PROVISION 

Company: FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY 

Division: MARIANNA DIVISION 

Month of: OCTOBER 2010 

PERIODTO DATE 

DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL AMOUNT % ESTIMATED 

SCHEDULEAZ 
Page 3 of 4 

3.38% 

0.00% 

33.622.996 $ 

1,437.770 

3.355.502 5 3,245,658 5 

143.777 143.777 

0 0 
3.211.725 3,102,081 
2,713,929 3,070,460 

100% 100% 
2.713.929 3.070.460 

497.796 31,621 

(150) 
/1.040.534) 4,803,902 

143.777 143,777 
(399,111) $ 4,979,300 $ 

0.00% 
-11.61% 

1474.26% 

0.00% 
-121.66% 

MEMO: Unbilled Over-Recovery 2.163.332 
Overl(Under)-remvery per General Ledger 1,764,221 - 

NIA 
30,914,072 

1,271.154 

(4.550) 
(3,103,485) 

109,644 

0 

0 
109,644 

(356,531) 
0 00% 

(356,531) 

466.175 

(150) 
(5,844,436) 

0 
(5.378.411) 

32.175.427 5 

1.437.770 

0.00% 0 
3.53% 32,185226 

-1 1.61% 30,914,072 

0.00% 1,437,770 
-108.02% (399.111) 5 

0 
30,737,657 
30,006.593 

NIA 
30.006.593 

731.064 

2.810.466 

1,437,770 
4,979,300 5 

1.447.569 4 50% 

0 0.00% 

0 0.00% 
1.447.569 4 71% 

907,479 3.02% 

907,479 3 02% 

540.090 73.66% 

(4,550) 0 00% 
(5,913,951) -210 43% 

0 0.00% 
(5,378,411) -108.02% 

I I 
* Jurisdictional Loss Multiplier 



E. Interest ProviSion 
1 ,  Beginning True-up Amount (lines 0-9 + sa) 
2. Ending Trueup Amount Before Interest 

(iine 0-7 +Lines 0-9 + 9a + 0-10) 
3. Total of Beginning 8 Ending True-Up Amount 
4. Average True-up Amount (50% of Line E-3) 
5. Interest Rate - First Day Reporting Business Month 
6. Interest Rate - First Day Subsequent Business Month 
7. Total (Line E-5 + Line E-6) 
6. Average Interest Rate (50% of Line E-7) 
9. Monthly Average Interest Rate (Line E-81 12) 
lo.  Interest Provision (Line E d  x Line E-9) 

CALCULATION OF TRUE-UP AND INTEREST PRDVlSlON 

Company: FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY 

Division: MARIANNA DNlSlON 

Month o f  OCTOBER 2010 

CURRENT MONTH 

DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % 

(1,040,534) 5 4,803,902 $ (5,844,436) 
(398.961) 4,979,300 (5,378,261) 

(1,439,495) 9,783,202 (11.222.697) 
(719,746) 5 4,891.601 $ (5.611349) 
0.2500% NIA - 
0.2500% NIA - 
0.5000% NIA - 
0.2500% NIA .. 
0.0208% NIA - 

NIA - (1 50) 

-121,669 
-106.01? 

-114.71: 
-114.71: 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
.. 

SCHEDULEAZ 
Page 4 of 4 

PERIOD TO DATE 

DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % 

- - 
- - NIA NIA 

NIA NIA 
NIA NIA 
NIA NIA 
NIA NIA 
NIA NIA 
NIA NIA 
NIA NIA 
NIA NIA 
NIA NIA 
NIA NIA 

- - 
- - 
- - 
.. - 
- - 
.. - 
.. - 
- - 
- - 
- - 



Company: FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY 
MARIANNA DIVISION 

DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % 

ELECTRIC ENERGY ACCOUNT 
Month of: OCTOBER 2010 

DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % 

Schedule A4 

- 
1 System Net Generation 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 

4 Purchased Power 23,985 29,154 (5,169) -17.73% 293,973 2aa.242 5,731 1.99% 

2 Power Sold 
3 Inadvertent Interchange Delivered -NET 

4a Energy Purchased For Qualifying Facilities 
5 Economy Purchases 
6 Inadvertent Interchange Received - NET 
7 Net Energy for Load 23,985 29,154 (5.169) -17.73% 293,973 288,242 5,731 1.99% 

8 Sales (Billed) 28.360 27,387 973 3.55% za2,481 270,767 11,714 4.33% 

9 Company Use 18 16 2 12.50% 195 176 19 io.ao% 

10 T8D Losses Estimated 0.04 959 1.166 (207) -17.75% 11,759 11,530 229 1.99% 

11 Unaccounted for Energy (estimated) (5,352) 585 (5,937) -1014.92% (462) 5,769 (5,231) - ioa.oi% 

14 % T8D Losses to NEL 4.00% 4.00% 0.00% 0.00% 4.00% 4.00% 0.00% 0.00% 

8a Unbilled Sales Prior Month (Period) 
8b Unbilled Sales Current Month (Period) 

12 
13 % Company Use to NEL 0.08% 0.05% 0.03% 60.00% 0.07% 0.06% 0.01% 16.67% 

15 % Unaccounted for Energy to NEL -22.32% 2.01% -24.33% -1210.45% -0.16% 2.00% -2.16% -108.00% 

16 
16a 
166 

Fuel Cost of Sys Net Gen 
Fuel Related Transactions 
Adjustments to Fuel Cost 

17 Fuel Cost of Power Sold 
18 Fuel Cost of Purchased Power 1,6a7.a26 2,052,715 (364,889) -17.7aoh 20,623,150 19,a29,143 794.007 4.00% 

(4.4191 -0.04% 1aa Demand 8 Non Fuel Cost of Pur Power 1,017,956 1,017,745 211 0.02% 10,173,031 10.177.450 

l a b  
19 
20 

Energy Payments To Qualifying Facilities 
Energy Cost of Economy Purch. 
Total Fuel 8 Net Power Transactions 2.705.7a2 3,070,460 (364,678) -11.88% 30,796,181 30,006,593 789.588 2.63% 

21 
21a 

Fuel Cost of Sys Net Gen 
Fuel Related Transactions 

22 
23 

23a 
23b 

24 
25 

Fuel Cost of Power Sold 

Demand 8 Non Fuel Cost of Pur Power 4.2440 3.4910 0.7530 21.57% 3.4610 3.5310 (0.0700) -1.98% 
Energy Payments To Qualifying Facilities 
Energy Cost of Economy Purch. 
Total Fuel 8 Net PowerTransactions 11.2a10 10.5320 0.7490 7.11% 10.4760 10.4100 0.0660 0.63% 

Fuel Cost of Purchased Power 7.0370 7.0410 (0.0040) -0.06% 7.0150 6.8790 0.1360 1.98% 

. 



Company: FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY 
MARIANNA DlVlSlON 

CENTSKWH KWH 
TOTAL KWH FOR KWH 

TYPE KWH FOR OTHER INTERRUP- FOR (a) (b) 
8 PURCHASED UTILITIES TlBLE FIRM FUEL TOTAL 

SCHEDULE (000) (000) 1000) (000) COST COST 

SCHEDULE A8 

TOTAL 5 FOR 
FUELADJ. 

16)X(7)(a) 
$ 

PURCHASED FROM 

ESTIMATED: 

GULF POWER COMPANY RE 29,154 29,154 7 040938 

29,154 0 0 29,154 7.040938 TOTAL 

PURCHASED POWER 

(Exclusive of Economy Energy Purchaser) 
For the PeriodlMonth of: OCTOBER 2010 

10.531865 2,052.715 

10531865 2,052,715 

0 749277 
7 10% 

(364,889) 
-17.80% 

ACTUAL: 

(5.169) 
-17.70% 

DIFFERENCE 
DIFFERENCE (%) 

0 0 (5.169) 
-17.70% 0 000000 0.00% 0 00% 

PERIOD TO DATE: 
ACTUAL 
ESTIMATED 
DIFFERENCE 

293 973 
288.242 

5,731 
2 00% 

293,973 7 015321 
288.242 6 879339 

0 0 5,731 0 135982 
0 00% 0 00% 2 00% 2 OOY 

10,475854 20,623,150 
10.410208 19.829.143 
0.065648 794,007 

0.60% 4.00% 



SCHEDULE A9 

TOTAL $ FOR COST IF GENERATED 
TOTAL FUELADJ. 

N P E  KWH TRANS. (a) (b) 
PURCHASED FROM & PURCHASED COST (3) x (4) TOTAL 

SCHEDULE (000) CENTSlKWH s COST 
8 CENTSlKWH 

FUEL 
SAVINGS 

(6)(b)-(5) 
$ 

ESTIMATED: 

TOTAL 

ACTUAL 

TOTAL 

FOOTNOTE: PURCHASED POWER COSTS INCLUDE CUSTOMER, DEMAND & ENERGY CHARGE 1,017,956 

CURRENT MONTH: 
DIFFERENCE 
DIFFERENCE (%) 

PERIOD TO DATE: 
ACTUAL 
ESTIMATED 
DIFFERENCE I 



company: FLORIDA PUBLIC ununEs COMPANY 
FERNANDINA BEACH DNISION 

DOLLARS 

1 
2 

Fuel Cost of System NBt Gemt ion  (A31 
Nuclear Fuel 086pIal Cost 11113) 

Mwn CENTSMWH 

ot Econmyl (AB) 
7 
6 
9 
10 
11 

12 

Energy Corl of S C W  C 8 X  E m  Pumh iBiaeNAS1 
Energy Cart of Other EuIn Purch INon-BmkeO(A(i/ 
Energy Cart of Sched E Emnomy Pumh (A91 
Demand and Nan Fuel Corl of Purchased Power (A91 
Enemy Payments to Qualfpng FaCilitieS (A&) 

TOTAL COST OF PURCHASED POWER 

13 TOTAL AVAILABLE MWH (LINE 5 *LINE 12) 
14 
15 
16 

16 

19 NET INADVERTENT INTERCHANGE lA10) 

Fuel Coal d Economy Sale5 (A71 
Gain on Economy Sales (A781 
Fuel Cost of Unit Power Sskr (SU PsriptrliA71 

TOTAL FUEL COST AND GAINS OF POWER SALES 
17 Fuel Cos1 of Other Power Sales (A71 

(LINE14+15+16+171 

20 LESS GSLD APPORTIONMENT OF FUEL COST 
2Oa TOTAL FUEL AN0 NET POWER TRANSACTIONS 

21 Net UnDilled Sales (A41 
22 Company Use (A41 
23 T 8 D Losses (Ab) 

24 SYSTEM KWF SALES 
25 \Nnolerale KWH Sales 
26 Junsdlcllonal KWH Sales 

26a Jvnrdictianal Loss MulllpLW 
27 

28 GPIF" 
29 TRUE-UP^ 

30 TOTAL JURISDICTIONAL FUEL COST 
(Excludmg GSLD App~~iOnmenlI 

31 ReYBnUe Tar Factor 
32 Fuel Fanoradlusted faTaxsr 
33 

ILINES5+ 12+18+ 19) 

Junsd~ctlonal KWH Sales Ad)ulled for 
Line tosses 

FUEL FAC ROUNOEO TO NEAREST M 1  (CENTSMWH) 

'Included tar lnformatlonal Purpres Only 
"Calculation Bared on JunsdlCbOMI K W H  Sales 

DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % 

COMPARISON OF ESTIMATED AND ACTUAL 
FUEL AND PURCHASED WWER COST RECOVERY FACTOR 

MONTH: OCTOBER 2010 

OIFFERENCE DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % 

1 

SCHEDULEAI 
PAGE 1 OF 2 

0 
0 0 0 

1.419.525 1.717.483 (297,958) 

1,406,197 1.593,m (284.809) 
16,316 26,698 (10.5821 

2,844,038 3,437,387 (593.3491 

0 0 0 

484 037 
2,350,001 

(456,397) 

140,962 

2,350.001 

2,350.Wl 
1 000 

2,350,001 

68.772 

3,w : 

677.700 1163,683) 
2,159,667 (409,6681 

(M.157). (4M,2401 
2.376 . 708 

165.615 ' (24,6531 

2,759,667 (409.68Sl 

2.759.687 (409,686) 
1 ow O O W  

2,759,687 (409,686) 

68.772 0 

0 0% 
0 0% 

174% 

-16 6% 
-39 3% 

-17 3% 

0 0% 

-90 6% 
-14 9% 

745 4% 
29 6% 

-149% 

-149% 

-149% 
0 0% 

-14 9% 

0 0% 

0 

0 

27.676 

27.676 
315 

26.191 

26.191 

0 

0 
26,191 

(5,4991 
37 

1.691 

31.962 

31,962 
1000 

31,962 

31.962 

0 

0 

36.892 

38.692 
6W 

39.492 

39.492 

0 

0 
39.492 

(7751 
34 

2,370 

37,663 

37,863 
1 000 

37.853 

37.863 

0 0.0% 

(11,016) -263% 

(11,016) .28.3% 
(265) 475% 

(11,301) -266% 

(11,301) -266% 

0 00% 

0 00% 
(11.301) -286% 

(4,724) 6096% 
3 66x1 

(679) -267% 

(5901) -156% 

(5901) -156% 
OM0 00% 

(59J1) -156% 

(59011 -156% 

2.418.773 2,828,459 (409.666) -14 5% - 1  37 863 5,9011 -15.6% 

0 Ow(I0 

o m  

5 09226 

505165 
5 17968 

1008846 

o m  

6 338130 

(1 434191 
0 00965 
0m103 

7 35249 

7 35249 
10w 

7 35249 

021517 

7 56765 

101609 
7 66941 

0 w w o  

0 OwOD 

4 41603 

4 35310 
4 46300 

8 70401 

o m  

6 967% 

(0 14303) 
0 w626 
0 43741 

7 28562 

7 28662 
1 000 

7 26852 

016163 

7 47025 

101609 
7 59015 

o m  00% 

067625 153% 

(1 29116) 902 7% 
000337 000362 5 3 7 ~ 1  06% 

006367 09% 

006387 09% 
o m  00% 

006387 09% 

003354 165% 

009740 13% 

O O D W O  00% 
0096% 13% 

7 669 7 590 0099 13% 1 



Company: FLORIDA PUBUC UTIUTIES COMPANY 

FERNANDINA BEI\CH DMSION 

PERiOD TO DATE DOLLARS 

1 
2 NudesrFuel D ~ w I a l  Cor1 (A131 
3 Coal car l""er1me"I 
4 
5 
6 

7 
8 
9 
10 
11 

12 

Fuel Cost of Syrlem Net GenemliOn (A31 

AdpJtmenU 10 Fuel COS1 (A2 Page 1) 
TOTAL COST OF GENERAED POWER 
Fuel Cost of Purchased Power (Exclus!ve 

Energy Coil at Sched C 6 X Econ Purch (BmCeO(A9) 
~nergy Cart of Other €con P m h  lNon-BrnkeO(A91 
Energy Cost of Sched E Emnarny PUnh (AS) 
Demand and Non Fuel Cost of Purchased P W r  (A91 
Energy Paymen% 10 Oualrmng Facllllas (A8al 

TOTAL COST OF PURCHASED POWER 

13 TOTAL AVAllABLE MWH (LINE 5 f LINE 12) 

of Economy) (A81 

34 F U ~ I  cost of Economy Sales 147) 
15 
16 

18 

19 NET INADVERTENT INTERCHANGE (A101 

Gain on Economy Sales (A7al 
Fuel Cor1 of Unn PowrSSler (SU PartplsI~All 

TOTAL FUEL COST AND GAINS OF POWER SALES 
17 Fuel Cortof Othel PowrSaleS (A7) 

(LINE 1 4 r  1 5 1  16 * 171 

20 LESS GSLD APPORTIONMENT OF FUEL COST 
20a TOTAL FUEL AND NET POWER TRANSACTIONS 

21 Ne1 Unbilled Sales (A41 
22 Company Use (114) 
23 78 D Losses (A41 

24 SYSTEM KWH SALES 
25 MmDleSale KWH SaW 
26 Junsdicflonal KWH Sales 
26a Junsd~cltonal Loss Multlpller 
27 Junsdi~fi~nal KWH Sales Adjusledfar 

26 GPIF" 
29 TRUE-UP" 

30 TOTAL JURISDCTIONAL FUEL COST 

(LlNES5+12+18+19l  

tme tosser 

PERIODTOOATE MWH CENTSlKWH 

31 Revenue Tax Faclar 

33 
32 F U ~ I  FXIW Adjusted fa  axes 

FUEL FAC ROUNDED TO NEAREST .Wl  (CENTSIKWHI 

*included for in(ormafiona1 ~umorer Dnhl 
"Calulafian Based on JunrdiCflDnal KWH Sales 

DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % 

COMPARISON OF ESTIMATED AND ACTUAL 
FUELANOPURCHASEOPOWERCOSTRECOVERVFACTOR 

MONTH OCTOBER 2010 

DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % 

SCHEDULEAI 
PAGE 2 OF 2 

0 0% 

0 0% 

12% 

0 1% 
14% 

10% 

0 0 %  

3 5% 

70 9% 
131% 
2 3% 

2 3% 

2 3% 
0 0% 

2 3% 

3 0% 

2 3% 

DIFFERENCE 

0 0 0 0.0% 
0 0 0 0.0% 

16,229,158 16,606,168 (377,010) -2.3% 

16,284,434 16.837.956 (553.522) -3.3% 
149,482 268.980 (119.498i 4 4% 

32,653,074 33,713,104 ~1,050,030) -3 1% 

0 0 0 0 0% 

5,692,684 6.sM1.184 lffi7.5W) 
25,970,390 27.152.920 i162.530L 

(808,316). 1486.9911. (321,3251 
27.226 . 24,804 ' 2.422 

1.618.251 1,629,202 ' (10.951) 

26,970,390 27.152.920 I182,53Ql 

1 ow 1.ow 0 ow 

28,970,390 27,152,920 (162,530) 

26,970,390 27.152.9~ 1182.530) 

687,720 687.720 0 

-132% 
n 7% 

66 0% 
9 6% 
n 7% 

4 7% 

4 7% 
0 0% 

n 7% 

0 0% 

0 

0 

363.240 

363.240 
3.267 

356,527 

365.527 

0 

0 
365.527 

(10,985) 
370 

21.992 

355.150 

355,150 
two 

355.150 

355.150 

0 

0 

376.044 

376,044 
6 , O N  

382.044 

382.044 

0 

0 
382.044 

(6.8521 
349 

22,923 

365.624 

385.624 
1 ow 

365.624 

365624 

0 00% 

0 00% 

(12.804) 5 4 %  

(12.604) 4 ~ 4 %  
(2,713) 452% 

(15,517) 4.1% 

(15,517) d l %  

0 00% 

0 0 0 %  
(155171 4 1 %  

(4.133) W3% 
21 60% 

(931) 4 1 %  

(10.474) -2 9% 

(10,474) -2 9% 
ow0 0 0 %  

(10.474) -29% 

(10,4741 -2 9% 

355 150 355624 (10,474) -29% 27,658,110 27.840.MO 1 182 , 530 I 4 %  , , 

0 wow 

0 wow 

4 46789 

448311 
4 54767 

891151 

0 oww 

7 35838 

(0 22760) 
0 00787 
0 45565 

7 5M08 

7 59406 
1w0 

7 59406 

0 19364 

7 78773 

101609 
7 91303 

0 wow 

0 wwo 

441602 

4 47765 
4 48300 

8 82440 

0 ooxlo 

7 10728 

(0 13319) 
0 00678 
0 44559 

7 42646 

7 42648 
1 mo 

7 42648 

0 18809 

7 61455 

101609 
7 73707 

0 wwo 

o m  

0 05187 

0 w545 
0 Ce467 

008711 

0 wwo 

025106 

(009441) 
0 m 9  
001W6 

0 16762 

0 16762 
0 woo0 

0 16752 

0 00555 

017318 

o m  00% 
0175% 23% 

0176 23% 



A. Fuel Cost & Net PowerTnnsactions 
1. Fuel Cost of System NetGeneration 
la. Fuel Related Transadions (Nuclear Fuel DiJpOral) 

2. Fuel Cost of P m r  Sold 
3. Fuel Cost of Purchased Power 

3a. Demand 6 No" Fuel Cost of Purchased Power 
3b. Energy Payments to Quaiitying Facilities 

4. Energy Cost of Economy Purchases 
5. Total Fuel & Net PowerTranradionr 
6. Adjustments to Fuel Cost (Describe Items) 
68. Special Meetlngs - Fuel Market luue 

CURRENT MONTH 

DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % 

5 5 

1.419.525 1,717,483 (297.958) -17.4% 
1.408.197 1.693.006 (284,809) -16.8% 

16,316 26.898 (10.582) -39.3% 

2,844,036 3,437,367 (593,349) -17.3% 

2.675 2,675 0.0% 

2,848,713 3.437.387 (590.674) -17.2% 
494,037 677,700 (183.663) -27.1% 

2,352,676 16 2,759,687 a (407,011) -14.8% 

7. Adjusted Total Fuel & Net Power Tansadions 
8. Less Apprtionment To GSLD Customers 
9 Net Total Fuel 6 Power Transadions TO Other Classes 

PERIOD TO DATE 

DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % 

5 $ 5 

16,229,158 16,606,168 (377,010) -2.3% 
16,284,434 16,837,956 (553.522) -3.3% 

(119,498) -44.4% 

(1,050,030) -3.1% 

16,718 16,718 0.0% 

149.482 268.980 

32,663,074 33,713,104 

32,679.792 33,713,104 (1,033.312) -3.1% 
5,592,684 6,560,184 (867.500) -13.2% 

$ 26,987,108 $ 27.152.920 $ (165,812) -0.6% 

CALCULATION OF TRUE-UP AND INTEREST PROWSION 

Company: FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY 

Division: FERNANDINA BEACH DMSION 

SCHEDULE A2 
Page 1 Of 4 



CALCULATION OF TRUE-UP AND INTEREST PRDWSION 

DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % 

SCHEDULE A2 
Pam 2 Of 4 

DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT 

- 
Company: FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY 

DIVISIOII: FERNANDINA BEACH DMSION 

Month of: OCTOBER 2010 

PERIOD TO DATE CURRENT MONTH 
I 

4 . 3 %  
4.3% 
-9.5% 
-5.6% 
0.0% 

-5.6% 

-15.3% 
0.0% 

-15.3% 
0.0% 

I 

$ 

8. Sales Revenues (Exdude Revenue Taxes & Franchise Taxes) 
1. Jurisidictional Sales Revenue (Excluding GSLD) 
a. Base Fuel Revenue 
b. Fuel Remvery Revenue 
c. Jurisidinional Fuel Revenue 
d. Non Fuel Revenue 
e. Total Jutisdiclional Sales Revenue 
2. Non Jurisdidional Sales Revenue 
3. Total Sales Revenue (Exduding GSLD) 

C. KWH Sales (Excluding GSLO) 
1. Jurisdictional Sales KWH 
2. Non Jurisdictional Sales 
3. Total Sales 
4. Jutirdinional Sales % of Tdal  KWH Sales 

2,751,473 
2.731.473 

907.251 
3,638,724 

0 
$ 3,638,724 $ 

29,992.1 04 
0 

29,992,104 
100.00% 

5 

2.852.638 
2,852.638 
1.002.062 
3,854,700 

0 
3.854.700 16 

35.398.000 
0 

35.398.000 
100.00% 

(121,165) 
(121,165) 

(94.81 1) 
(215,976) 

0 
(215.976) 

(5.405.896) 
0 

(5,405,896) 
0.00% 

$ 

29,041,737 
29.041.737 

9.552.651 
38,594,388 

0 
98,594,388 $ 

301.319.356 
0 

301,319,356 
100.00% 

5 

27,938,888 1.104.849 
27,939,888 1.104.849 
9,995,826 (443,175) 

37.932.714 661,674 
n n 
I " 

37,932.714 $ 561,674 

304,648,000 (3.328.644) 

304,648,000 (3,328,644) 
100.00% 0.00% 

0 0 

% 
~ 

4.0% 
4.0% 
4.4% 
1.7% 
0.0% 
1.7% 

-1.1% 
0.0% 

-1.1% 
0.0% 



CALCULATION OF TRUE-UP AND INTEREST PROVlSlON 

CURRENT MONTH 

0 i F F E R E N C E 
ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % 

2,731,473 16 2.852.638 16 (121,165) -43% 

68,772 68,772 0 0.0% 

2,662,701 2,783,668 (121.165) -4.4% 
2,352,676 2.759.687 (407.011) -14.6% 

100.00% 100.00% 0.00% 0 0% 
2,352,676 2,759,687 (407,011) -14.8% 

310.025 24,179 285.846 1182.2% 

683 683 0.0% 
3,096,047 (1.884.818) 4.980.865 -264.3% 

68.772 6 8 . ~ 1 2  0 0 0% 
3,475,527 $ (1,791,857) $ 5,267,394 -294.0% 

SCHEDULE A2 
Pale 3 of 4 

PERIOD TO DATE 

DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTiMATED AMOUNT % 

5 23,041,737 5 27,936,888 $ 1.104849 4.0% 

687,720 687,720 0 0.0% 

0 0.0% 
28,554,017 27,243,168 1,104,843 4.1% 
25,987,108 27,152,320 (165.812) -0.6% 

26,387,108 27,152,920 (165.812) -0.6% 

1.366.909 96.248 1,270,661 1320.2% 

4.286 4,286 0.0% 
3,932,447 -155.096 

NIA NIA 

1,416,612 (2,575,835) 

667.720 687,720 0 0.0% 
5 3,475,527 $ (1,731,867) 5 5,267,994 -294.0% 

D. Trueup Calculation (Exduding GSLO) 
1. Jurisdictional Fuel Rev. (line 8-lc) 
2. Fuel Adjustment Not Applicable 
a. True-up Provision 
b. Incentive Pmvision 
c. Transition AdjuslmeOt (Regulatory Tax Rehlnd) 

3. JUri3diCtiOnai Fuel Revenue Applicable to Period 
4. Adjusted Total Fuel b Net Power Transaction (Line A-7) 
5. Jurisdictional Sales % of Total KWH Sales (Line C-41 
6. Jurisdictional Total Fuel b Net Power Transactions 

*I 
7. Trueup Provision for Ihe Month OverlUnder Collection 

8. Interest Pmviiion forthe Month 
9. Trueup b Inst. Provision Beg. of Month 
9a. Deferred Trueup Beginning of Period 

10. True-up Collected (Refunded) 
11. End of Period -Total Net True-up 

(Line 04 x Line 0-5 x 

(Line 0-3 - Line 0-6) 

(Lines 0 7  through D10) 

- 
Company: FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY 

Division: FERNANDINA BEACH DMSION 

MEMO: Unbilled Over-Recovery 1,040,325 
Overl(Under)-remvery per General Ledger 4,515.852 

* Jurisdictional Loss Multiplier 

0 0 



CALCULATION OF TRUE-UP AND INTEREST PROVlSlON 

CURRENT MONTH 

D i F F E R E N C E 
ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % 

3,095,047 $ (1,884,818) $ 4.980.865 -264.3% 
3,474,844 (1.791.867) 5,256,711 -293.9% 

5,570,891 (3,576,685) 10,247,576 -278.7% 
3,265,446 $ (1,838,343) I 5,123.789 -278.7% 

16 

I 
0 2500% NIA - - 
0.2500% NIA - - 
0.5000% NIA - - 
0.2500% NIA - - 
0 0208% NIA - - 

683 NIA - - 

SCHEOULEAl 
Page 4 Of 4 

PERIOD TO DATE 

DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % 

- - 
- - NIA NIA 

NIA NIA 
NIA NIA 
NIA NIA 
NIA NIA 
NIA NIA 
NIA NIA 
NIA NIA 
NIA NIA 
NIA NIA 
NIA NIA 

- - 
- - 
- - 
- - 
- - 
- - 
- - 
- - 
- - 
- - 

E nieresi Pmu s m  (ExCudng GSLD) 
1 Reg nn ng T n t r p  Amo.n! ( nes D-9 * 9 4  
2 €no "9 TnedpAmo.n! He'ore .ntCrCSl 

( ?e 0-7 I ~ nes 0.9 I 9a f D-10. 
3 Tota d Beg nn ng & Ena ng T h e - ~ p  Amount 
4 Arerage 1 r . t ~ ~  Amour1 (50% d L ne E-3) 
5 niere~! Rate - F mt Day RepoCng H A  ness Y m h  
6 'ilere51 Rate. F mt Day S.oreq.ml0.s.nerr Monln 
7 Tofa (&ne C.5 f .#ne E.6, 
8 A ~ a g e  nfererl Rate (50 % d L ne E-7) 
9 M o m  y Average lnfererl Raw It ne E-8 I 12) 
t o  merest Pior:son (&  ne E 4  x L.ne E-9) 



Company: FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY 
FERNANDINA BEACH DIVISION 

DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % 

1 
2 
3 
4 
4a 
5 
6 
7 
8 
8a 
8b 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % 

16 
16a 
16b 
17 
18 
18a 
18b 
19 
20 

0 0 0 0.00% 

27,876 38,892 (11,016) -28.32% 
31 5 600 (285) 47.50% 

28.191 39.492 (11,301) -28.62% 
31.962 37,863 (5.901) -15.59% 

37 34 3 8.82% 
1.691 2,370 (679) -28.65% 

(5.499) (775) (4.724) 609.55% 

0.13% 0.09% 0.04% 44.44% 
6.00% 6.00% 0.00% 0.00% 

-19.51% -1.96% -17.55% 895.41% 

21 
21a 
22 
23 
23a 
23b 
24 
25 

0 0 0 0.00% 

363,240 376,044 (12,804) -3.40% 
3.287 6,000 (2,713) 45.22% 

366.527 382,044 (15,517) 4.06% 
355.150 365,624 (10,474) -2.86% 

370 349 21 6.02% 
21.992 22.923 (931) 4.06% 

(10,985) (6.852) (4.133) 60.32% 

0.10% 0.09% 0.01% 11.11% 
6.00% 6.00% 0.00% 0.00% 

-3.00% -1.79% -1.21% 67.60% 

ELECTRIC ENERGY ACCOUNT 
Month of: OCTOBER 2010 

Fuel Cost of Sys Net Gen 
Fuel Related Transactions 
Adjustments lo Fuel Cost 
Fuel Cost of Power Sold 
Fuel Cost of Purchased Power 1,419,525 1.717.483 (297,958) -17.35% 
Demand & Non Fuel Cost of Pur Power 1,408,197 1,693,006 (284,809) -16.82% 
Energy Payments To Qualifying Facilities 16,316 26,898 (10,582) -39.34% 
Energy Cost of Economy Purch. 
Total Fuel 8 Net Power Transactions 2,844,038 3.437.387 (593,349) -17.26% 

Schedule A4 

16,229,158 16,606,168 (377,010) -2.27% 
16.284.434 16,837,956 (553,522) -3.29% 

149.482 268,980 (1 19.498) -44.43% 

32.663.074 33,713,104 (1,050,030) -3.11% 

System Net Generation 
Power Sold 
Inadvertent Interchange Delivered - NET 
Purchased Power 
Energy Purchased For Qualifying Facilities 
Economy Purchases 
Inadvertent Interchange Received - NET 
Net Energy for Load 
Sales (Billed) 
Unbilled Sales Prior Month (Period) 
Unbilled Sales Current Month (Period) 
Company Use 
T&D Losses Estimated @ 0.0 
Unaccounted for Energy (estimated) 

% Company Use to NEL 
% T8D Losses to NEL 
% Unaccounted for Energy to NEL 

Fuel Cost of Sys Net Gen 
Fuel Related Transactions 
Fuel Cast of Power Sold 
Fuel Cost of Purchased Power 5.092 4.416 0.676 15.31 % 
Demand & Non Fuel Cost of Pur Power 5.052 4.353 0.699 16.06% 
Energy Payments To Qualifying Facilities 5.180 4.483 0.697 15.55% 
Energy Cost of Economy Purch. 
Total Fuel & Net Power Transactions 10.088 8.704 1.384 15.90% 

I CURRENT MONTH I PERIOD TO DATE I 

4.468 4.416 0.052 1.18% 
4.483 4.478 0.005 0.11% 
4.548 4.483 0.065 1.45% 

8.912 8.824 0.088 1 .OO% 
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Company. FLORIDA PUBLIC UTlLlT ES COMPANY 
FERNANDINA BEACH DIVISION 

COST IF GENERATED TOTAL $ FOR 
TOTAL FUELADJ. 

TYPE KWH TRANS. (a) (4 
8 PURCHASED COST (3) x (4 )  TOTAL 

SCHEDULE (000) CENTSIKWH I COST 
CENTSKWH $ 

SCHEDULE AS 

FUEL 
SAVINGS 

W(bH5)  
I 

PURCHASED FROM 

ECONOMY ENERGY PURCHASES 

INCLUDING LONG TERM PURCHASES 
For the PellcdlMOnth o f  OCTOBER 2010 

(2) (3) (4 )  ( 5 )  ( 6 )  (7 

ESTIMATED: 

TOTAL 

ACTUAL: 

TOTAL 

FOOTNOTE: PURCHASED POWER COSTS INCLUDE CUSTOMER, DEMAND b ENERGY CHARGES TOTALING 

CURRENT MONTH: 
DIFFERENCE 
DIFFERENCE (%) 

PERIODTO DATE: 
ACTUAL 
ESTIMATED 
DIFFERENCE 
DIFFERENCE (46) 

51,408,197 

CURRENT MONTH: 
DIFFERENCE 
DIFFERENCE (%) 

PERIODTO DATE: 
ACTUAL 
ESTIMATED 
DIFFERENCE 
DIFFERENCE (46) 


